

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 25-065
Construction of Library Access Road Phases 3a and 3b at Ginter Tract
for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 20318X

Recommended: Hurtado Construction Company \$5,128,888.88
Funding: Mobility Bonds

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Hurtado Construction Company Brookshire, TX	\$5,128,888.88	388
Allgood Construction Company, Inc. Richmond, TX	\$6,834,927.52	480
Conrad Construction Co., LTD Houston, TX	\$7,485,585.00	480
Texas Sterling Construction Co. Houston, TX	\$8,685,039.60	480
Environmental Allies, LLC Houston, TX	\$8,749,823.50	350

Item No.	Item Description	Spec. No.	Unit Quantity	Unit of Measure	Hurtado Construction Company		Allgood Construction Company, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price

A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (PHASE 3A)

1	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	HC 100	1	LS	\$ 7,733.48	\$ 7,733.48	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 137,500.00
2	EXCAVATION	HC 110.01	1900	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,400.00
3	BORROW	HC 130.01	800	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00
4	FORT BEND COUNTY PROJECT SIGN	HC 636	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 2,844.00
SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (PHASE 3A)						\$ 23,833.48		\$ 156,544.00

B. PAVING (PHASE 3A)

5	LIME TREATMENT (8 IN DEPTH)	HC 260.07	6400	SY	\$ 3.88	\$ 24,832.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,400.00
6	LIME (HYDRATED LIME - SLURRY)	HC 265.02	150	TON	\$ 358.00	\$ 53,700.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 60,300.00
7	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CLASS E CONCRETE, 8 IN DEPTH)	HC 360.03	5780	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 375,700.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 416,160.00
8	DOWEL BAR (3/4 IN DIAMETER)	HC 361.16	90	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 432.00
9	CONCRETE CURB (6 IN)	HC 530.01	2540	LF	\$ 4.08	\$ 10,363.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,620.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING (PHASE 3A)						\$ 465,495.20		\$ 522,912.00

C. DRAINAGE (PHASE 3A)

10	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (24 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.01	10	LF	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 143.70	\$ 1,437.00
11	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (30 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.03	50	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 280.75	\$ 14,037.50
12	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (42 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.07	400	LF	\$ 248.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 431.28	\$ 172,512.00
13	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (48 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.09	260	LF	\$ 268.00	\$ 69,680.00	\$ 377.22	\$ 98,077.20
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (PRECAST) (6 FT X 5 FT)	HC 462.13	10	LF	\$ 595.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 1,015.25	\$ 10,152.50
15	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (PRECAST) (6 FT X 6 FT)	HC 462.14	400	LF	\$ 645.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 844.14	\$ 337,656.00
16	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (6 FT X 6 FT, ADDITIONAL DEPTH)	HC 465.44	1	EA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
17	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (5 FT X 8 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465	1	EA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (6 FT X 8 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465	1	EA	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
19	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (5 FT X 7 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465	1	EA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
20	INLET (PRECAST) (TYPE C, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 466.06	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 18,720.00
21	INLET (PRECAST) (TYPE C, ADDITIONAL DEPTH)	HC 466.24	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 22,320.00
22	INLET (PRECAST) (TYPE A, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 466.01	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00
23	RIPRAP (BROKEN CONCRETE OR STONE BLOCK, GRADATION NO. 1, 18 IN THICK)	HC 432.06	340	SY	\$ 128.00	\$ 43,520.00	\$ 129.60	\$ 44,064.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE (PHASE 3A)						\$ 643,680.00		\$ 770,696.20

D. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (PHASE 3A)

24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	HC 694.01	4	MONTHS	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (PHASE 3A)						\$ 2,000.00		\$ 6,000.00

E. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (PHASE 3A)

25	SIGNS	HC 636.01	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,340.00
26	SIGNS	HC 636.02	20	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 576.00
27	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE I) (4 IN, YELLOW, SOLID, THERMOPLASTIC) (90 MIL)	HC 666.09	2540	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 2,590.80
28	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE I) (4 IN, WHITE, SOLID, THERMOPLASTIC) (60 MIL)	HC 666.03	2540	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 2,590.80
29	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-A-A)	HC 672.04	260	EA	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,716.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (PHASE 3A)						\$ 9,776.00		\$ 9,813.60

Item No.	Item Description	Spec. No.	Unit Quantity	Unit of Measure	Hurtado Construction Company		Allgood Construction Company, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price

F. STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN (PHASE 3A)

30	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	HC 162.01	2540	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,096.00
31	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING)	HC 164.04	1	AC	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT-CONTROL FENCE (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.08	3050	LF	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,490.00
33	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.09	8	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
34	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.06	280	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,080.00
35	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.1	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
36	GRAVEL BAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.07	8	EA	\$ 4.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00
37	ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 1) (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.01	219	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,475.00
38	SWPPP MONITORING AND DOCUMENTATION	HC 591.11	4	MONTHS	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN (PHASE 3A)						\$ 26,942.00		\$ 40,341.00

G. WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 3A)

39	8-INCH DIAMETER PLUG AND CLAMP	COH 2511	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 299.11	\$ 299.11
40	8-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT	COH 2511	64	LF	\$ 118.00	\$ 7,552.00	\$ 193.26	\$ 12,368.64
41	8-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT, WITH RESTRAINED	COH 2511	20	LF	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 119.65	\$ 2,393.00
42	12-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT	COH 2511	434	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 33,852.00	\$ 133.40	\$ 57,895.60
43	12-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT, WITH RESTRAINED	COH 2511	20	LF	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 174.53	\$ 3,490.60
44	12-INCH DIAMETER PLUG AND CLAMP	COH 2511	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 520.07	\$ 520.07
45	8-INCH DIAMETER WET CONNECTION	COH 2513	1	LF	\$ 588.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 574.46	\$ 574.46
46	12-INCH WET CONNECTION	COH 2513	1	LF	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 973.61	\$ 973.61
47	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	COH 2520	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,385.14	\$ 24,770.28
48	6" FIRE HYDRANT LEAD (OPEN CUT)	COH 2520	2	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 234.00
49	12"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE WITH GATE VALVE AND BOX	COH 2525	1	LF	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,675.24	\$ 10,675.24
50	4-FOOT DIAMETER PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLES	COH 2082	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
51	EXTRA DEPTH, 4-FOOT DIAMETER PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLES	COH 2082	9	VF	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,160.00
52	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS OF SANITARY SEWER	COH 2260	82	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 196.80
53	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS OF SANITARY SEWER	COH 2260	375	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 900.00
54	8-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN-CUT	COH 2531	82	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 5,002.00	\$ 115.51	\$ 9,471.82
55	12-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN-CUT	COH 2531	375	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 127.52	\$ 47,820.00
56	8" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	COH 2534	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
SUBTOTAL WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 3A)						\$ 132,128.00		\$ 189,983.23

H. EXTRA WORK ITEMS (PHASE 3A)

57	TOPSOIL	HC 160.01	100	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
58	WELL-POINT INSTALLATION	HC 400.02	100	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
59	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	HC 556.01	250	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00
60	PROJECT SITE DOCUMENTATION	HC 561.01	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
61	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED PEACE OFFICE - AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER (MIN. BID \$25/HR)	HC 672	200	HR	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
62	CEMENT-STABILIZED BACKFILL (FOB JOBSITE)	HC 400.08	100	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA WORK ITEMS (PHASE 3A)						\$ 9,350.00		\$ 10,850.00

Item No.	Item Description	Spec. No.	Unit Quantity	Unit of Measure	Hurtado Construction Company		Allgood Construction Company, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price

I. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (PHASE 3B)

1	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	HC 100	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 126,500.00
2	EXCAVATION	HC 110.01	1600	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,600.00
3	BORROW	HC 130.01	1900	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,400.00
4	FILL EXISTING DETENTION POND	HCFC D 02315	6400	CY	\$ 5.88	\$ 37,632.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,400.00
SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (PHASE 3B)						\$ 59,132.00	\$ 185,900.00	

J. PAVING (PHASE 3B)

5	LIME TREATMENT (8 IN DEPTH)	HC 260.07	7400	SY	\$ 3.88	\$ 28,712.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 44,400.00
6	LIME (HYDRATED LIME - SLURRY)	HC 265.02	150	TON	\$ 358.00	\$ 53,700.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 60,300.00
7	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CLASS E CONCRETE, 8 IN DEPTH)	HC 360.03	6660	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 432,900.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 479,520.00
8	DOWEL BAR (3/4 IN DIAMETER)	HC 361.16	50	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 240.00
9	CONCRETE CURB (6 IN)	HC 530.01	2940	LF	\$ 4.08	\$ 11,995.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,820.00
10	REMOVING CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	HC 104.01	90	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-1/2 IN DEPTH)	HC 530.09	90	SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,860.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING (PHASE 3B)						\$ 539,777.20	\$ 599,220.00	

K. DRAINAGE (PHASE 3B)

12	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (24")	HC 460	20	LF	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 275.61	\$ 5,512.20
13	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (30 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.03	180	LF	\$ 133.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 304.73	\$ 54,851.40
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (36 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.05	780	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 204.31	\$ 159,361.80
15	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (48 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.09	270	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 371.52	\$ 100,310.40
16	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (54 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.11	150	LF	\$ 328.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 563.92	\$ 84,588.00
17	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (PRECAST) (4 FT X 4 FT)	HC 462.05	540	LF	\$ 395.00	\$ 213,300.00	\$ 585.56	\$ 316,202.40
18	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (PRECAST) (6 FT X 4 FT)	HC 462.12	1090	LF	\$ 578.00	\$ 630,020.00	\$ 801.14	\$ 873,242.60
19	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (PRECAST) (6 FT X 5 FT)	HC 462.13	690	LF	\$ 595.00	\$ 410,550.00	\$ 772.42	\$ 532,969.80
20	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (4 FT X 5 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465.3	4	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 8,669.71	\$ 34,678.84
21	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (5 FT X 6 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465.32	1	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16,318.84	\$ 16,318.84
22	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (6 FT X 6 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465.33	4	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 11,669.71	\$ 46,678.84
23	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (4 FT X 7 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465.3	3	EA	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 12,239.61	\$ 36,718.83
24	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (5 FT X 7 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465.3	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,518.84	\$ 17,518.84
25	INLET (PRECAST) (TYPE C, ADDITIONAL DEPTH)	HC 466.24	8	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 49,920.00
26	INLET (PRECAST) (TYPE A, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 466.01	5	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,892.80	\$ 64,464.00
27	INLET (PRECAST) (TYPE A, ADDITIONAL DEPTH)	HC 466.19	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00
28	JACKING, BORING OR TUNNELING BOX (4 FT X 4 FT) (RC) (CL IV)	HC 476.179	185	LF	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 201,280.00	\$ 1,321.92	\$ 244,555.20
29	CONCRETE MANHOLE (PRECAST) (60 IN CIRCULAR, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465.07	7	LF	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 73,150.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 71,400.00
30	RIPRAP (BROKEN CONCRETE OR STONE BLOCK, GRADATION NO. 1, 18 IN THICK)	HC 432.06	180	SY	\$ 108.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 129.60	\$ 23,328.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE (PHASE 3B)						\$ 2,209,090.00	\$ 2,739,339.99	

L. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (PHASE 3B)

31	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	HC 694.01	12	MONTHS	\$ 588.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (PHASE 3B)						\$ 7,056.00	\$ 14,400.00	

Item No.	Item Description	Spec. No.	Unit Quantity	Unit of Measure	Hurtado Construction Company		Allgood Construction Company, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price

M. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (PHASE 3B)

32	SIGNS	HC 636.01	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00
33	SIGNS	HC 636.02	30	SF	\$ 20.00	\$600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00
34	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE I) (4 IN, YELLOW, SOLID, THERMOPLASTIC) (90 MIL)	HC 666.09	2440	LF	\$ 1.00	\$2,440.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 2,488.80
35	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE I) (8 IN, WHITE, SOLID, THERMOPLASTIC) (90 MIL)	HC 666.05	180	LF	\$ 2.00	\$360.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 388.80
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-A-A)	HC 672.04	250	EA	\$ 6.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,650.00
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-C-R)	HC 672.08	40	EA	\$ 8.00	\$320.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 336.00
38	PERMANENT TYPE III BARRICADE	HC 670	6	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
39	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE I) (4 IN, WHITE, SOLID, THERMOPLASTIC) (90 MIL)	HC 666.04	2740	LF	\$ 1.00	\$2,740.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 2,794.80
40	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC) 24" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH & APPLIED	HC 660	20	LF	\$ 15.00	\$300.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 288.00
41	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC) SINGLE ARROW-RIGHT - FURNISH & APPLIED	HC 660	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 432.00
42	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC) WORD "ONLY" - FURNISH & APPLIED	HC 660	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 432.00

SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (PHASE 3B)**\$ 18,860.00****\$ 21,650.40****N. STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN (PHASE 3B)**

43	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	HC 162.01	2940	LF	\$ 2.50	\$7,350.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 7,056.00
44	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING)	HC 164.04	3	AC	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
45	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT-CONTROL FENCE (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.08	6000	LF	\$ 1.80	\$10,800.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 10,800.00
46	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.09	35	LF	\$ 10.00	\$350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00
47	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.06	140	SY	\$ 35.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00
48	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.1	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
49	GRAVEL BAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.07	35	EA	\$ 4.00	\$140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00
50	ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 1) (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.01	480	LF	\$ 10.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00
51	SWPPP MONITORING AND DOCUMENTATION	HC 591.11	12	MONTHS	\$ 300.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00

SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN (PHASE 3B)**\$35,740.00****\$ 56,121.00****O. WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 3B)**

52	8-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT	COH 2511	1718	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 77,310.00	\$ 107.27	\$ 184,289.86
53	8-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT, WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS	COH 2511	253	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,445.00	\$ 112.80	\$ 28,538.40
54	8-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE WITH 16" STEEL CASING, TRENCHLESS	COH 2511	170	LF	\$ 108.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 266.85	\$ 45,364.50
55	8-INCH DIAMETER PLUG AND CLAMP	COH 2511	2	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 598.22	\$ 1,196.44
56	12-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT	COH 2511	3776	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 245,440.00	\$ 128.19	\$ 484,045.44
57	12-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE WITH 20" STEEL CASING, TRENCHLESS	COH 2511	45	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 960.99	\$ 43,244.55
58	12-INCH DIAMETER PLUG AND CLAMP	COH 2511	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 3,354.00
59	8-INCH WET CONNECTION	COH 2513	1	LF	\$ 588.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 574.46	\$ 574.46
60	12-INCH WET CONNECTION	COH 2513	2	LF	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,947.22	\$ 3,894.44
61	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	COH 2520	17	EA	\$ 7,188.00	\$ 122,196.00	\$ 7,507.42	\$ 127,626.14

Item No.	Item Description	Spec. No.	Unit Quantity	Unit of Measure	Hurtado Construction Company		Allgood Construction Company, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
62	6" FIRE HYDRANT LEAD (OPEN CUT)	COH 2520	17	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 13.76	\$ 233.92
63	12"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE WITH GATE VALVE AND BOX	COH 2525	1	LF	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,675.24	\$ 10,675.24
64	16"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE WITH GATE VALVE AND BOX	COH 2525	1	LF	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,798.84	\$ 13,798.84
65	4-FOOT DIAMETER PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLES	COH 2082	16	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 57,600.00
66	EXTRA DEPTH, 4-FOOT DIAMETER PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLES	COH 2082	198	VF	\$ 158.00	\$ 31,284.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 47,520.00
67	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS OF SANITARY SEWER	COH 2260	3398	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,699.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 8,155.20
68	12-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN-CUT	COH 2531	3398	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 265,044.00	\$ 113.15	\$ 384,483.70
69	12-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER LINE WITH 20" STEEL CASING, TRENCHLESS	COH 2531	71	LF	\$ 465.00	\$ 33,015.00	\$ 644.29	\$ 45,744.59
70	12-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER LINE WITH 20" STEEL CASING	COH 2531	14	LF	\$ 308.00	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 651.17	\$ 9,116.38
71	8-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	COH 2534	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
SUBTOTAL WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 3B)						\$ 936,379.00		\$ 1,500,206.10

P. EXTRA WORK ITEMS (PHASE 3B)

72	TOPSOIL	HC 160.01	100	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
73	WELL-POINT INSTALLATION	HC 400.02	100	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
74	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	HC 556.01	250	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00
75	PROJECT SITE DOCUMENTATION	HC 561.01	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
76	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED PEACE OFFICE - AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER (MIN. BID \$25/HR)	HC 672	200	HR	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
77	CEMENT-STABILIZED BACKFILL (FOB JOBSITE)	HC 400.08	100	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA WORK ITEMS (PHASE 3B)						\$ 9,650.00		\$ 10,950.00

	Hurtado Construction Company	Allgood Construction Company, Inc.
A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (PHASE 3A)	\$ 23,833.48	\$ 156,544.00
B. PAVING (PHASE 3A)	\$ 465,495.20	\$ 522,912.00
C. DRAINAGE (PHASE 3A)	\$ 643,680.00	\$ 770,696.20
D. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (PHASE 3A)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
E. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (PHASE 3A)	\$ 9,776.00	\$ 9,813.60
F. STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN (PHASE 3A)	\$ 26,942.00	\$ 40,341.00
G. WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 3A)	\$ 132,128.00	\$ 189,983.23
H. EXTRA WORK ITEMS (PHASE 3A)	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 10,850.00
I. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (PHASE 3B)	\$ 59,132.00	\$ 185,900.00
J. PAVING (PHASE 3B)	\$ 539,777.20	\$ 599,220.00
K. DRAINAGE (PHASE 3B)	\$ 2,209,090.00	\$ 2,739,339.99
L. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (PHASE 3B)	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 44,400.00
M. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (PHASE 3B)	\$ 18,860.00	\$ 60,300.00
N. STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN (PHASE 3B)	\$ 35,740.00	\$ 479,520.00
O. WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 3B)	\$ 936,379.00	\$ 240.00
P. EXTRA WORK ITEMS (PHASE 3B)	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 8,820.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEM A THROUGH ITEM H) (PHASE 3A)	\$ 1,313,204.68	\$ 1,707,140.03
TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEM I THROUGH ITEM P) (PHASE 3B)	\$ 3,815,684.20	\$ 5,127,787.49
GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEM A THROUGH ITEM P) (PHASE 3A & 3B)	\$ 5,128,888.88	\$ 6,834,927.52

Item No.	Item Description	Spec. No.	Unit Quantity	Unit of Measure	Conrad Construction Co., LTD		Texas Sterling Construction Co.		Environmental Allies, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price

A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (PHASE 3A)

1	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	HC 100	1	LS	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 105,200.00	\$ 105,200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
2	EXCAVATION	HC 110.01	1900	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 155,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,500.00
3	BORROW	HC 130.01	800	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 25,600.00
4	FORT BEND COUNTY PROJECT SIGN	HC 636	2	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (PHASE 3A)						\$ 276,708.00		\$ 264,170.00		\$ 127,700.00

B. PAVING (PHASE 3A)

5	LIME TREATMENT (8 IN DEPTH)	HC 260.07	6400	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 60,800.00
6	LIME (HYDRATED LIME - SLURRY)	HC 265.02	150	TON	\$ 385.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 54,000.00
7	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CLASS E CONCRETE, 8 IN DEPTH)	HC 360.03	5780	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 433,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 606,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 520,200.00
8	DOWEL BAR (3/4 IN DIAMETER)	HC 361.16	90	EA	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00
9	CONCRETE CURB (6 IN)	HC 530.01	2540	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,970.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING (PHASE 3A)						\$ 543,610.00		\$ 778,610.00		\$ 649,690.00

C. DRAINAGE (PHASE 3A)

10	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (24 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.01	10	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00
11	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (30 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.03	50	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,250.00
12	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (42 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.07	400	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 168,000.00
13	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (48 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.09	260	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 128,700.00
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (PRECAST) (6 FT X 5 FT)	HC 462.13	10	LF	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 12,950.00
15	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (PRECAST) (6 FT X 6 FT)	HC 462.14	400	LF	\$ 870.00	\$ 348,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 538,000.00
16	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (6 FT X 6 FT, ADDITIONAL DEPTH)	HC 465.44	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
17	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (5 FT X 8 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
18	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (6 FT X 8 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465	1	EA	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
19	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (5 FT X 7 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465	1	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00
20	INLET (PRECAST) (TYPE C, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 466.06	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 24,750.00
21	INLET (PRECAST) (TYPE C, ADDITIONAL DEPTH)	HC 466.24	3	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 24,750.00
22	INLET (PRECAST) (TYPE A, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 466.01	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
23	RIPRAP (BROKEN CONCRETE OR STONE BLOCK, GRADATION NO. 1, 18 IN THICK)	HC 432.06	340	SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,800.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE (PHASE 3A)						\$ 715,000.00		\$ 961,500.00		\$ 1,015,150.00

D. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (PHASE 3A)

24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	HC 694.01	4	MONTHS	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (PHASE 3A)						\$ 7,000.00		\$ 13,600.00		\$ 6,000.00

E. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (PHASE 3A)

25	SIGNS	HC 636.01	3	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
26	SIGNS	HC 636.02	20	SF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
27	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE I) (4 IN, YELLOW, SOLID, THERMOPLASTIC) (90 MIL)	HC 666.09	2540	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,159.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,540.00
28	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE I) (4 IN, WHITE, SOLID, THERMOPLASTIC) (60 MIL)	HC 666.03	2540	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,159.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,540.00
29	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-A-A)	HC 672.04	260	EA	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,560.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (PHASE 3A)						\$ 22,160.00		\$ 6,978.00		\$ 8,290.00

Item No.	Item Description	Spec. No.	Unit Quantity	Unit of Measure	Conrad Construction Co., LTD		Texas Sterling Construction Co.		Environmental Allies, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price

F. STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN (PHASE 3A)

30	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	HC 162.01	2540	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,350.00
31	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING)	HC 164.04	1	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
32	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT-CONTROL FENCE (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.08	3050	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,100.00
33	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.09	8	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 36.00
34	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.06	280	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,160.00
35	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.1	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
36	GRAVEL BAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.07	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00
37	ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 1) (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.01	219	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,425.00
38	SWPPP MONITORING AND DOCUMENTATION	HC 591.11	4	MONTHS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN (PHASE 3A)						\$ 52,810.00		\$ 91,035.00		\$ 62,251.00

G. WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 3A)

39	8-INCH DIAMETER PLUG AND CLAMP	COH 2511	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
40	8-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT	COH 2511	64	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,720.00
41	8-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT, WITH RESTRAINED	COH 2511	20	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
42	12-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT	COH 2511	434	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 58,590.00
43	12-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT, WITH RESTRAINED	COH 2511	20	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00
44	12-INCH DIAMETER PLUG AND CLAMP	COH 2511	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
45	8-INCH DIAMETER WET CONNECTION	COH 2513	1	LF	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,139.00	\$ 2,139.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
46	12-INCH WET CONNECTION	COH 2513	1	LF	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,579.00	\$ 2,579.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
47	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	COH 2520	2	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00
48	6" FIRE HYDRANT LEAD (OPEN CUT)	COH 2520	2	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00
49	12"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE WITH GATE VALVE AND BOX	COH 2525	1	LF	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,392.00	\$ 8,392.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00
50	4-FOOT DIAMETER PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLES	COH 2082	4	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 13,376.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
51	EXTRA DEPTH, 4-FOOT DIAMETER PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLES	COH 2082	9	VF	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
52	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS OF SANITARY SEWER	COH 2260	82	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00
53	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS OF SANITARY SEWER	COH 2260	375	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00
54	8-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN-CUT	COH 2531	82	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,480.00
55	12-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN-CUT	COH 2531	375	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,750.00
56	8" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	COH 2534	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,618.00	\$ 1,618.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
SUBTOTAL WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 3A)						\$ 201,455.00		\$ 143,588.00		\$ 184,627.00

H. EXTRA WORK ITEMS (PHASE 3A)

57	TOPSOIL	HC 160.01	100	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
58	WELL-POINT INSTALLATION	HC 400.02	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
59	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	HC 556.01	250	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
60	PROJECT SITE DOCUMENTATION	HC 561.01	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
61	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED PEACE OFFICE - AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER (MIN. BID \$25/HR)	HC 672	200	HR	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
62	CEMENT-STABILIZED BACKFILL (FOB JOBSITE)	HC 400.08	100	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA WORK ITEMS (PHASE 3A)						\$ 16,500.00		\$ 30,100.00		\$ 24,250.00

Item No.	Item Description	Spec. No.	Unit Quantity	Unit of Measure	Conrad Construction Co., LTD		Texas Sterling Construction Co.		Environmental Allies, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price

I. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (PHASE 3B)

1	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	HC 100	1	LS	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
2	EXCAVATION	HC 110.01	1600	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 131,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	BORROW	HC 130.01	1900	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 60,800.00
4	FILL EXISTING DETENTION POND	HCFC D 02315	6400	CY	\$ 7.50	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 76,800.00
SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (PHASE 3B)						\$ 510,019.00		\$ 573,900.00		\$ 229,600.00

J. PAVING (PHASE 3B)

5	LIME TREATMENT (8 IN DEPTH)	HC 260.07	7400	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 66,600.00
6	LIME (HYDRATED LIME - SLURRY)	HC 265.02	150	TON	\$ 380.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 54,000.00
7	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CLASS E CONCRETE, 8 IN DEPTH)	HC 360.03	6660	SY	\$ 74.00	\$ 492,840.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 699,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 599,400.00
8	DOWEL BAR (3/4 IN DIAMETER)	HC 361.16	50	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00
9	CONCRETE CURB (6 IN)	HC 530.01	2940	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 16,170.00
10	REMOVING CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	HC 104.01	90	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-1/2 IN DEPTH)	HC 530.09	90	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,020.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING (PHASE 3B)						\$ 618,420.00		\$ 892,510.00		\$ 744,490.00

K. DRAINAGE (PHASE 3B)

12	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (24")	HC 460	20	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00
13	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (30 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.03	180	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 44,100.00
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (36 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.05	780	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 280,800.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 276,900.00
15	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (48 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.09	270	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 133,650.00
16	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIRCULAR) (54 IN) (CL III)	HC 464.11	150	LF	\$ 460.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 98,250.00
17	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (PRECAST) (4 FT X 4 FT)	HC 462.05	540	LF	\$ 570.00	\$ 307,800.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 402,300.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 413,100.00
18	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (PRECAST) (6 FT X 4 FT)	HC 462.12	1090	LF	\$ 775.00	\$ 844,750.00	\$ 993.00	\$ 1,082,370.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,357,050.00
19	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (PRECAST) (6 FT X 5 FT)	HC 462.13	690	LF	\$ 850.00	\$ 586,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 690,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 897,000.00
20	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (4 FT X 5 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465.3	4	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
21	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (5 FT X 6 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465.32	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
22	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (6 FT X 6 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465.33	4	EA	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
23	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (4 FT X 7 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465.3	3	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
24	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (PRECAST) (5 FT X 7 FT, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465.3	1	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
25	INLET (PRECAST) (TYPE C, ADDITIONAL DEPTH)	HC 466.24	8	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 66,000.00
26	INLET (PRECAST) (TYPE A, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 466.01	5	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
27	INLET (PRECAST) (TYPE A, ADDITIONAL DEPTH)	HC 466.19	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
28	JACKING, BORING OR TUNNELING BOX (4 FT X 4 FT) (RC) (CL IV)	HC 476.179	185	LF	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 388,500.00
29	CONCRETE MANHOLE (PRECAST) (60 IN CIRCULAR, STANDARD DEPTH)	HC 465.07	7	LF	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 29,750.00
30	RIPRAP (BROKEN CONCRETE OR STONE BLOCK, GRADATION NO. 1, 18 IN THICK)	HC 432.06	180	SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE (PHASE 3B)						\$ 2,741,450.00		\$ 3,592,470.00		\$ 3,901,050.00

L. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (PHASE 3B)

31	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	HC 694.01	12	MONTHS	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (PHASE 3B)						\$ 21,000.00		\$ 50,400.00		\$ 15,000.00

					Conrad Construction Co., LTD		Texas Sterling Construction Co.		Environmental Allies, LLC	
Item No.	Item Description	Spec. No.	Unit Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
M. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (PHASE 3B)										
32	SIGNS	HC 636.01	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
33	SIGNS	HC 636.02	30	SF	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
34	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE I) (4 IN, YELLOW, SOLID, THERMOPLASTIC) (90 MIL)	HC 666.09	2440	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,074.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,440.00
35	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE I) (8 IN, WHITE, SOLID, THERMOPLASTIC) (90 MIL)	HC 666.05	180	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 324.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 450.00
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-A-A)	HC 672.04	250	EA	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-C-R)	HC 672.08	40	EA	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00
38	PERMANENT TYPE III BARRICADE	HC 670	6	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00
39	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE I) (4 IN, WHITE, SOLID, THERMOPLASTIC) (90 MIL)	HC 666.04	2740	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,329.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,110.00
40	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC) 24" WHITE/SOLID - FURNISH & APPLIED	HC 660	20	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00
41	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC) SINGLE ARROW-RIGHT - FURNISH & APPLIED	HC 660	2	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
42	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC) WORD "ONLY" - FURNISH & APPLIED	HC 660	2	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (PHASE 3B)						\$ 38,850.00	\$ 16,442.00		\$ 21,225.00	
N. STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN (PHASE 3B)										
43	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	HC 162.01	2940	LF	\$2.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,350.00
44	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING)	HC 164.04	3	AC	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00
45	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT-CONTROL FENCE (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.08	6000	LF	\$5.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7.12	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00
46	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.09	35	LF	\$75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 157.50
47	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.06	140	SY	\$30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,080.00
48	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.1	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
49	GRAVEL BAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.07	35	EA	\$150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
50	ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 1) (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591.01	480	LF	\$35.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,000.00
51	SWPPP MONITORING AND DOCUMENTATION	HC 591.11	12	MONTHS	\$1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN (PHASE 3B)						\$ 96,475.00	\$ 173,545.00		\$ 139,537.50	
O. WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 3B)										
52	8-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT	COH 2511	1718	LF	\$100.00	\$ 171,800.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 101,362.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 180,390.00
53	8-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT, WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS	COH 2511	253	LF	\$140.00	\$ 35,420.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 19,987.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,830.00
54	8-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE WITH 16" STEEL CASING, TRENCHLESS	COH 2511	170	LF	\$800.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 47,600.00
55	8-INCH DIAMETER PLUG AND CLAMP	COH 2511	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
56	12-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE, OPEN-CUT	COH 2511	3776	LF	\$115.00	\$ 434,240.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 309,632.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 509,760.00
57	12-INCH DIAMETER PVC WATER LINE WITH 20" STEEL CASING, TRENCHLESS	COH 2511	45	LF	\$900.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20,250.00
58	12-INCH DIAMETER PLUG AND CLAMP	COH 2511	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
59	8-INCH WET CONNECTION	COH 2513	1	LF	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,139.00	\$ 2,139.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
60	12-INCH WET CONNECTION	COH 2513	2	LF	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,579.00	\$ 5,158.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
61	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	COH 2520	17	EA	\$7,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 7,652.00	\$ 130,084.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 123,250.00

Item No.	Item Description	Spec. No.	Unit Quantity	Unit of Measure	Conrad Construction Co., LTD		Texas Sterling Construction Co.		Environmental Allies, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
62	6" FIRE HYDRANT LEAD (OPEN CUT)	COH 2520	17	LF	\$150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00
63	12"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE WITH GATE VALVE AND BOX	COH 2525	1	LF	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,103.00	\$ 8,103.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
64	16"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE WITH GATE VALVE AND BOX	COH 2525	1	LF	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,090.00	\$ 14,090.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
65	4-FOOT DIAMETER PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLES	COH 2082	16	EA	\$6,500.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 3,211.00	\$ 51,376.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
66	EXTRA DEPTH, 4-FOOT DIAMETER PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLES	COH 2082	198	VF	\$1.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 404.20	\$ 80,031.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 39,600.00
67	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS OF SANITARY SEWER	COH 2260	3398	LF	\$5.00	\$ 16,990.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,796.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,398.00
68	12-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN-CUT	COH 2531	3398	LF	\$125.00	\$ 424,750.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 258,248.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 492,710.00
69	12-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER LINE WITH 20" STEEL CASING, TRENCHLESS	COH 2531	71	LF	\$930.00	\$ 66,030.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 20,803.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 32,660.00
70	12-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER LINE WITH 20" STEEL CASING	COH 2531	14	LF	\$600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,060.00
71	8-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	COH 2534	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
SUBTOTAL WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 3B)						\$ 1,607,628.00		\$ 1,066,191.60		\$ 1,596,713.00

P. EXTRA WORK ITEMS (PHASE 3B)

72	TOPSOIL	HC 160.01	100	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
73	WELL-POINT INSTALLATION	HC 400.02	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
74	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	HC 556.01	250	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
75	PROJECT SITE DOCUMENTATION	HC 561.01	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
76	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED PEACE OFFICE - AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER (MIN. BID \$25/HR)	HC 672	200	HR	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
77	CEMENT-STABILIZED BACKFILL (FOB JOBSITE)	HC 400.08	100	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA WORK ITEMS (PHASE 3B)						\$ 16,500.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 24,250.00

	Conrad Construction Co., LTD	Texas Sterling Construction Co.	Environmental Allies, LLC
A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (PHASE 3A)	\$ 276,708.00	\$ 264,170.00	\$ 127,700.00
B. PAVING (PHASE 3A)	\$ 543,610.00	\$ 778,610.00	\$ 649,690.00
C. DRAINAGE (PHASE 3A)	\$ 715,000.00	\$ 961,500.00	\$ 1,015,150.00
D. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (PHASE 3A)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 6,000.00
E. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (PHASE 3A)	\$ 22,160.00	\$ 6,978.00	\$ 8,290.00
F. STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN (PHASE 3A)	\$ 52,810.00	\$ 91,035.00	\$ 62,251.00
G. WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 3A)	\$ 201,455.00	\$ 143,588.00	\$ 184,627.00
H. EXTRA WORK ITEMS (PHASE 3A)	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 24,250.00
I. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (PHASE 3B)	\$ 510,019.00	\$ 573,900.00	\$ 229,600.00
J. PAVING (PHASE 3B)	\$ 618,420.00	\$ 892,510.00	\$ -
K. DRAINAGE (PHASE 3B)	\$ 2,741,450.00	\$ 3,592,470.00	\$ -
L. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (PHASE 3B)	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 66,600.00
M. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (PHASE 3B)	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
N. STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN (PHASE 3B)	\$ 492,840.00	\$ 699,300.00	\$ 599,400.00
O. WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 3B)	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 400.00
P. EXTRA WORK ITEMS (PHASE 3B)	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 16,170.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEM A THROUGH ITEM H) (PHASE 3A)	\$ 1,835,243.00	\$ 2,289,581.00	\$ 2,077,958.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEM I THROUGH ITEM P) (PHASE 3B)	\$ 5,650,342.00	\$ 6,395,458.60	\$ 6,671,865.50
GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEM A THROUGH ITEM P) (PHASE 3A & 3B)	\$ 7,485,585.00	\$ 8,685,039.60	\$ 8,749,823.50